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Vermont Community Development Approved Consultants 

Consultants on this list are approved to conduct Section 106 reviews for projects receiving funding from 
the Vermont Community Development Program. All VCDP projects must use a consultant on this list. 

This list includes all consultants who submitted applications documenting he/she meets the Professional 
Qualification Standards set forth by the Secretary of the Interior for minimum education and experience 
required to perform identification, evaluation, registration, and treatment of historic preservation 
activities, AND who attended a mandatory training session presented by VCDP.  Inclusion on this list 
does not constitute an endorsement of the individuals or firms listed.  Grantees should perform their 
own review in selecting a consultant who will meets their needs and those of their project.   

  Architectural Historians 

Polly Allen  
PO Box 1245  
Morrisville, VT 05661 
Phone: 530-615-8909  
Email: polly.s.allen@gmail.com  

Christian Carey 
Christian Carey Architect, P.C. 
33 Sylvan Park Road, P.O. Box 516 
Stowe, VT 05672  
Phone: 802-253-4394 
Email: ccarey@cccarchitect.com 
Website: www.cccarchitect.com 

Ann Cousins CRM Associates, LLC 
520 Michael Lane  
Williston, VT 05495  
Phone: 802-343-8180  
Email: ascousins@gmavt.net  

Jenna Dunham 
SEARCH, Inc., P.O. Box 1080  
Portsmouth, NH 03802 
Phone: 603-319-6939  
Email: jenna@searchinc.com   
Website: www.searchinc.com 

Suzanne Jamele  
1 High Street  
Plainfield, VT 05667 
Phone: 802-454-7825  
Email: scjamele@gmail.com   
Website: www.suzannejamele.com 

 Archaeologists  

Julie Anidjar 
ACME Heritage Consultants 
15 Summer Street Great Barrington, MA 01230 
Phone: 917-734-6437 
Email: janidjar@acmeheritage.com 
Website: www.acmeheritage.com 

Robert Bartone 
Northeast Archaeology Research Center, Inc. 
382 Fairbanks Road 
Farmington, ME 04938 
Phone: 207-860-4032 
E-mail: bartone@nearchaeology.com

Stefan Claesson, Ph.D. 
P.O. Box 4224 
Portsmouth, NH 03802 
Phone: 207-200-7879 
E-mail: shclaesson@gmail.com

Dr. John Crock  
Consulting Archeology Program  
University of Vermont  
111 Delehanty Hall 180 Colchester Ave. 
Burlington, VT 05405  
Phone: 802-656-4310 fax: 802-656-8033  Email: 
john.crock@uvm.edu  
Website: www.uvm.edu/~uvmcap/content.html 

Michael Gall 
RGA, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road, Building D Cranbury, 
NJ 08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692 ext. 318 
Email: mgall@rgaincorporated.com 
Website: www.richardgrubb.com  
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  Architectural Historians 

Brian Knight 
Brian Knight Research  
585 Nichols Hill Road  
Dorset, VT 05251  
Phone: 201-919-3416 
Email: brianknight@fastmail.fm   
Website: www.brianknightresearch.com 

Mary Jo Llewellyn  
Mary Jo Llewellyn Preservation Services 
46 East State Street  
Montpelier, VT 05602  
Phone: 802-505-1389  
Email: mjllew@sover.net  

Scott Newman  
106 Associates  
P.O. Box 64644  
Burlington, VT 05406 
Phone: 802-777-1572  
Email: scottnewman@106associates.com 

Lyssa Papazian  
13 Dusty Ridge Road 
Putney, VT 05346  
802-387-2878 phone/fax
Email: lyssa@lyssapapazian.com 
Website: http://www.lyssapapazian.com

Catherine Quinn  
UVM Consulting Archaeology Program  
111 Delehanty, 180 Colchester Avenue 
Burlington, VT 05405  
Phone: 802-656-4310  
Email: catherine.quinn@uvm.edu   
Website: www.uvm.edu/~uvmcap 

Paula Sagerman  
P.O. Box 365 
Brattleboro, VT 05302 
Phone: 802-345-1092  
Email: pj.sage@live.com  

 Archaeologists  

Thomas Jamison  
Hartgen Archeological Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 81  
Putney, VT 05346  
Phone: 802-387-6020  
Email: tjamison@hartgen.com   
Website: http://www.hartgen.com/ 

Lauren Lembo 
RGA, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road, Building D 
Cranbury, NJ 08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692 ext.313 
Email: llembo@rgaincorporated.com 
Website: www.rgaincorporated.com 

Elise Manning-Sterling 
Hartgen Archeological Associates, Inc. 
102 River Road 
Putney, VT 05346 
Phone: 802-380-2845 
Email: emanning@hartgen.com 
Website: www.hartgen.com  
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  Architectural Historians 

Britta Fenniman Tonn 
VHB/Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 
40 IDX Drive, Building 100, Suite 200 
South Burlington, VT 05403 
Phone: 802-522-8259 
Email: btonn@vhb.com 
Website: www.vhb.com 

Walter Wheeler  
Hartgen Archeological Associates, Inc. 
1744 Washington Avenue Ext 
Rensselaer, NY 12144  
Phone: 518-283-0534  
Email: wwheeler@hartgen.com   
Website: http://www.hartgen.com/ 

Updated: 8/1/2020 
(effective through 12/31/2020) 
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